GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2128
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2015
SUPPLY OF PASSENGER COACHES
12128. KUNWAR SARVESH KUMAR:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of demand and supply of passenger coaches in Railways, Category-wise and Zone-wise; and

(b) the manufacturing norms made to meet the supply of railway coaches as per new standards for bringing dynamism in transportation?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) Demand of rail services is dynamic and its increase/decrease depends upon seasonal variation, incremental growth, etc. The supply of coach is also based on these factors.

(b) During a financial year, the production of coaches is commensurate with the projected requirement as planned.
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